## **CEREDIGION COUNTY COUNCIL**



## **REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS**

ALON WILLIAMS I. [insert name] .....

a member of Ceredigion County Council, give notice that I have set out below

the interests which I am required to register under paragraph 15 of the Code

of Conduct adopted by Ceredigion County Council on 21 April 2016, with effect from

20 May 2016, in accordance with the Local Government Act 2000 (as amended).

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(i) of the Code of Conduct Details of any employment or business carried on by you: NONB

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of:

- Any person who employs or has appointed you
- Any firm in which you are a partner
- Any company for which you are a remunerated director

OCCASIONAL EMPLOYMENT BY !

MEDDYGFA BORTH SURCERY

HIGH STREET

BORTH

CEREDIGION

SY24 5JB

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(iii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any person, other than Ceredigion County Council, who has made a payment to you in respect of your election or any expenses incurred by you in carrying out your duties as a member:

> PLAID LYMRU LEREDIGON 32 HEBLY LUG ABERYSTWYTH LEREDIGON SY23 2LN

> > NONE

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(iv) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body:

 $-2 \approx 2 + 20^{12} + - 3 + 10^{12} = 20^{12} + 2^{11}$ 

8 "et" 5 %

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(v) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any contract for goods, services or works made between Ceredigion County Council and

- you, or
- a firm in which you are a partner, or
- a company of which you are a remunerated director, or

NONE

 any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vi) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any property and land in which you have a beneficial interest and which is in the area of Ceredigion County Council (including your primary residence and any other premises) (the full primary address is not required - identifying the road will suffice):

MY HOME: Y GELLI, LAE MELYN, ABERYSTWYTH, CEREDIGON, SYZ] 2HA

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any land where the landlord is Ceredigion County Council and the tenant is:

- a firm in which you are a partner, or
- a company of which you are a remunerated director, or

 any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body

NONE

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(viii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any body to which you have been elected, appointed or nominated by Ceredigion County Council:

PARC MATUR PENGLAIS SUPPORT COMMITTEE

WELSK LOCAL GOVERNMENT ABOCIATION

WEST WALES REGIONAL PARTNERSHIP BOARD

CEREDIGON CORPORATE PASSENGER TRANSPORT UNIT

SHOBWS BURY - ABERYSTWYTH RAIL LIAISON COMMITTEE

CYLCH CARON PROJECT BOARD

· ·

## Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ix) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any -

- public authority or body exercising functions of a public nature;
- company, industrial and provident society, charity, or body directed to charitable purposes;
- body whose principal purposes include the influence of public opinion orpolicy;
- trade union or professional association; or
- private club, society or association operating within Ceredigion County Council's area,

in which you have membership or hold a position of general control or management:

PLACED CYMRU, TÝ GWYNFOR, LLYS ANSON, GLANFA'R IWERYDD, CABRDYDD, CFLO 4AL

CYNGOR TREF ABERYSTWYTH, 11 STRYD Y POPTY, ABBRYSTWYTH, ST2] 2BJ

ABBRYSTLYTH RELIGIOUS SOCIETY OF FRIENDS, MABS MABLOR, PENPARCAU, ABBRYSTWITH, SY23 is2



s area in which you have a licence s or longer

I hereby declare that the information provided above is correct.

Signed: Alen Alhen
Dated: 30 5 22
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the above information.
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the above information. Signed:
Ms Elin Prysor (Monitoring Officer for Ceredigion County Council)
Dated: 716122

From: Alun Williams Sent: 31 January 2023 13:40 Subject: RE: Datganiad o Gyfrifon 2022/2023: Partïon cysylltiedig a Chofrestru Buddiannau/Statement of Accounts 2022/2023: Related-parties and Register of Interests My Register of Interests was reviewed on 30/5/22.

The only things that may need to be added is that I am now a member of:

- Ceredigion Foster Panel
- Joint Committee for the Regional Adoption Service in Mid and West Wales

• I have also very recently been nominated to be a member of Ceredigion Sports Council.

• re-appointed to TraCC (Trafnidiaeth Canolbarth Cymru) as one of two members from the Council.

•

As regards Question 1, the answer is NO.

Cofion

Alun

Alun Williams

Cynghorydd Sir Ceredigion County Councillor - Aberystwyth Morfa a Glais

01970-617544 07870-798346

S. Elin Prysor Swyddog Monitro/Monitoring Officer Dyddiad/Date: 10.02.2023

From: Alun Williams <Alun.Williams@ceredigion.llyw.cymru>

Sent: 06 June 2023 12:07

Subject: RE: BRYS MAWR/URGENT -Neges i'r Aelodau gan y Swyddog Monitro-Cofrestr Buddiannau/Message from the Monitoring Officer - Register of Interest PWYSIG/IMORTANT

My wife has a controlling interest in Meddygfa Borth Surgery, High Street, Borth, Ceredigion, SY24 5JE.

No other changes

Alun

2 av

S. Elin Prysor Swyddog Monitro/Monitoring Officer Dyddiad/Date: 20.06.2023